BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2018 - 40

AUTHORIZATION TO SUBMIT FOR APPROVAL A MUNICIPAL PUBLIC ACCESS PLAN TO THE NJ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection requires the submission and Departmental Approval of a Municipal Public Access Plan in order to issue a Department Permit for Beach Maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport is desirous of making application so that the beach and dune areas may continue to be maintained in a safe and clean fashion for the General Public; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer has prepared the necessary application for submission to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection for their review.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Commission that it hereinafter authorizes the Municipal Engineer to file same with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection;

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW THIS LINE							
RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTING ON FINAL PASSAGE							
COMMISSIONERS	AYE	NAY	N.V.	AB.	MOTION	SECOND	
Russo				X			
Leeds	X				X		
Lawler	X					X	
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB - Absent							

I, Matthew Conlon Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, N.J., do hereby certify the forgoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a Meeting of said Board of Commissioners held on April 05, 2018 and that said Resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners.

MATTHEW CONLON, ACTING MUNICIPAL CLERK